A RESOLUTION SETTING A PUBLIC HEARING ON AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE CARRBORO LAND USE ORDINANCE RELATING TO RESIDENTIAL USES IN THE B-1(C) DISTRICT

WHEREAS, the Carrboro Town Council seeks to provide ample opportunities for the public to comment on proposed amendments to the Land Use Ordinance.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Town Council sets a public hearing on June 2, 2020, to consider adopting "An Ordinance Amending the Carrboro Land Use Ordinance Relating to Residential Uses in the B-1(c) District."

(OPTIONAL) BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Town Council directs staff to provide an additional provision in the draft ordinance described above to decrease or waive the requirement for screening in Article XIX of the Land Use Ordinance.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the draft ordinance is referred to Orange County and the Town of Carrboro Planning Board for consideration and recommendation prior to the specified public hearing date.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the draft ordinance is also referred to the following Town of Carrboro advisory boards and commissions.

Appearance Commission	Recreation and Parks Commission
Transportation Advisory Board	Northern Transition Area Advisory Committee
Affordable Housing Advisory Commission	
Economic Sustainability Commission	

This is the 28st day of April in the year 2020.